
Fioal 1990 Divisioo III Cuniulative Football Statistics Repoirt 
(Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games) 

Institution Ithaca College 

313 
for ? ga„g, Hg3d coach Jim B u t t e r f l e l d 

Conference name—JkjiU 

(number) 
Full season record 8 - 1 - (8-2 w/NCAA 

(won) (lost) 

Conference record ^ ^ 
(tied) P l a y o f f ) 

(won) (lost) (tied) 

5 

1 

6 

2. 

5 

4 

First and last name 

J e f f Wi t tman 

Dave S i d l e 

A r i F o r g o s h 

Todd W l l k o w s k l 

J e f f Adams 

Davxd S t e j b a c h 

Sammy Medina 

J o e F i t z g e r a l d 

Ken Hammel 

James B r a d l e y 

M i c h a e l T e d e s c o 

N i c k I s m a l l o f f 

J i m P i n o 

J i m S l a y t o n 

Ken Szymansky 

M a t t S u l l i v a n 
V 

J o s h u a M l s h a r a 

J o e W i l l i a m s 

Doug Meagher 

ci 

3o 

3r 

3o 
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So 
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So 

Sr 
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So 
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Sr 
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So 
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J r . 

S r . 
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FB 

RB 

FB 

fiB 
RB 

QB 

RB 

QB 

SE 

RB 

FB 

FL 

TE 

FL 

FL 

K 

K 
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CB 

G 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

6 

5 

5 

9 

1 

2 

9 

9 

9 

2 

9 

2 

9 

9 

RUSHING 
Rushes 

200 

76 

32 

66 

25 

24 

6 

12 

2 

3 

1 

Nat 

1209 

419 

172 

168 

159 

36 

26 

17 

15 

7 

5 

TDs 

16 

4 

4 

1 

PASSING 
Att 

160 

33 

4 

Comp 

81 

14 

0 

Int 

6 

1 

0 

Yards 

1,228 

141 

TDs 

8 

2 

TOTAL OFF 
Plays 

200 

76 

32 

226 

25 

57 

6 

2 

3 

1 

Yards 

1209 

419 

172 

1396 

159 

177 

26 

15 

7 

5 

RECEIVING 

No 

2 

8 

41 

21 

14 

8 

1 

Yards 

26 

78 

802 

247 

142 

72 

2 

TDs 

1 

5 

2 

1 

1 

m s s INT RET 
No 

5 

4 

Yards 

43 

34 

TDs 
PUNTING 

No 

45 

Yards 

1580 

PUNT RETURNS 
No 

19 

1 

Yards 

61 

0 

TDs 
K 0 RETURNS | 

No 

3 

4 

© 

0 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENT TOTALS 

447' 

437, 

2233 

1744 

25 

12 

197 

207 

95 

89 

7 

23 

1369 

1085 

10 

8 

^44 

b44 

3602 

2828 

95 

89 

1369 

1085 

10 

8 

23 

7 

312 

32 

2 

0 

47 

50 

1587 

1729 

31 

22 

143 

107 

11 

Yards 

30 

50 

333 

215 

TDa 

1 

30 

53 

642 

797 

1 

IMPORTANT The national per-game rank 
Ings are based on games an individual 
actually plays lfs a game played if Its^ in 
the Iineup for even one play whether or not 
he touches the ball But to be ranked a 
player must appear in at least 75 percent of 
histeamsgamesOe 6o f8 7of9 8of10 
9of 11) 

Tbtal 
TDs 

17 

4 

4 

1 

1 

5 

2 
1 

1 

1 

Offensive XPts. 
Kicks 

An 

33 

3 

Made 

28 

1 

Run/Pass 
An 

1 

2 

Made 

Reld Goals 
An 

9 

Made 

7 

Total 
Polnis 

102 

24 

24 

6 

6 

in 

12 

6 

6 

49 

1 

6 

39 36 29 3 9 7 284 

20 12 10 8 4 5 2 144 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRSTDOWNS 

Rush 

111 

103 

Pass 

56 

53 

Pen 

14 

10 

Total 

181 

166 

PENALTIES 

No 

57 

57 

Yards 

538 

498 

FUMBLES 

No 

25 

28 

Lost 

14 

14 

SCORING 
Defensive X Pts 

Kick Retums 
Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Int 
Att 

1 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Saf 

0 

0 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

1 

0 

FUMBLE RETURNS | 

No 

1 

0 

Yaids 

3/ 

0 

TD 

i 

0 

Kick Retums 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS 
Intercaptlons 

AtL Made Player 

Joe Wil l iams 
AtL 

1 
Made 

0 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

23<S.o 
OWN 

OPPONENT SCORE 
Albany 0 0 8 S 16 
St Lawrence 4^5-^5 20 

AlfrP.d o n o 27 
S p r i n g f i e l d S o S S 23 
Amer ican I n t e r n ®'S*36 

B u f f a l o <068o 42 

OPP 
SCORE 

6 
6 • 

14 V 
14 
39 

21 

SITE 
A 
A 

H 
H 
A 

A 

1990 R 

ATTEND
ANCE 
2 , 7 0 0 
3 , 0 0 0 

4 , 6 1 3 
1,849 

975 

4 , 3 7 8 

ESL 

7 

8 

_9_ 

10 

11 

iLrs 
OWN OPP 

OPPONENT SCORE SCORE 
B u f f a l o S t a t e o 6 » 5 54 21 
C o r t l a n d u s S 28 14 

C W P o s t m s 38 9 

SITE 
H 
A 

H 

ATTEND
ANCE 
1,215 

10,000 

2,140 

1990 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mmimums rushing and passing—80 yards interceptions and kickoff retLrrns-90 yards punt retums—80 
yards punts—70 yards field goals—50 yards Fonward-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run listing passer first then the 
receiver 

Yards Ownplayer(s) Opponent Typeofplay Scored^ 
90 Jeff Wittman C W Post Run TD 
91 Jeff Adams Buffalo Kickoff Return TD 

(mm) 
60 

400 

45 
200 

50 
25 

300 
4 

10 
150 

4 

3 
100 
150 

(mm) 
100 
500 

90 
500 

60 
30 

300 
5 

30 
20 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yarcis 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
interceptions (no) 
Yards punts retumed 
Yards kickoffs retumed 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

1990 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mmimums shown at left 

Tota! Player Opponent 

270 Jeff Wittman C W Post 

211. Ken Hammel American Intern 

1990 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

572 Buffalo State 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any player in the following categones who completed his career in 1990 and has surpassed any of the mmimums indicated in parenthesis Statistics 
should not include NCAA championship play-off games or bowl games Under "Years list the actual seasons of varsity competition e g 1987-90 
TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHING (3,000 yards) Years Games Rushes Net Yards TD 

PASSING (300 completions) Years Games Att Comp InL Yards TD 

RECEIVING (150 catches) circle position (WR SE, FU TE WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING (mm 100 punts) Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

SCORING (mm 250 points) Years Games TDs PATs FGs Pts. 

INTERCEPTIONS (mm 20 mterceptions) Years Games Int Yards TD 

FIELD GOALS (mm 35 made) Years Games AtL Made Long 


