Final 1990 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report (Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games)

Institution Ithaca College Head coach Jim Butterfield _ Full season record ____8 ___1 313

IMPORTANT The national per-game rank ings are based on games an individual actually plays It's a game played if he's in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball But to be ranked a player must appear in at least 75 percent of his teams games (i.e. 6 of 8 7 of 9 8 of 10

ſ	Plant and last many		Τ_	Τ_		RUSHING			F	ASSIN	G	_	тот	AL OFF		RECEIVING		PA	88 INT R	ET	PI	UNTING	PUI	NT RETU			O RETUR	INS
ı	First and last name		+-	B. G	Rushes	Net	TDs	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TDs	Plays	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	TD8	No	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	TDs
ا ۱	Jeff Wittman	So	FB	9	200	1209	16						200	1209	2	26	1						<u> </u>					\perp
	Dave Sidle	Sr	RB	9	76	419	4					ļ	76	419	8	78	igspace						<u> </u>			3	30	\perp
	Ari Forgosh	So	FB	9	32	172							32	172								_	ļ			4	50	
,	Todd Wilkowski	Jr	QВ	9	66	168	4	160	81	6	1,228	8	226	1396						_		_						
	Jeff Adams	So	RB	9	25	159							25	159	<u> </u>										1	10	333	1
	David Stejbach	Jr	QВ	6	24	36		33	14	1	141	2	57	177								_						
	Sammy Medina	Jr	RB	5	6	26							6	26														
	Joe Fitzgerald	So	QB	5	12	17	1	4	0	0																		
-[Ken Hammel	Sr	SF	9	2	15							2	15	41	802	5											
	James Bradley	Jг	RE	1	3	7							3	7														
	Michael Tedesco	So	FE	2	1	5							1	5														
	Nick Ismailoff	Jr	FI	9	_										21	247	2						19	61	0	11	215	
	Jim Pino	Sr	TE	9											14	142	1											
	Jim Slayton	Jr	FI	. 9											8	72											<u> </u>	
١	Ken Szymansky	So	FI	2											1	2	1											
	Matt Sullivan	Jr	F	9																								
	Joshua Mishara	Jr	ŀ	2											<u> </u>		<u> </u>											
-	Joe Williams	Sr	. I	9	<u> </u>													5	43		45	1580						\perp
	Doug Meagher	Sr	.CI	9														4	34				1	0				
	TEAM TOTALS				447	2233	25	197	95	7	1369	10	644	3602	95	1369	10	23	312	2	47	1587	31	143		30	642	$\sqrt{1}$
	OPPONENT TOTALS				437,	1744	12	207	89	23	1085	8	644	2828	89	1085	8	7	32	0	50	1729	22	107		53	797	\top

		Offensiv		<u> </u>							
Total TDs		Kicks Run/Pass				Goals	Total				
-	Att	Made	Att	Made	Att	Made	Points				
17							102				
4							24				
4			1				24				
1							6				
1							6				
5							30				
<u>2</u>			2				12				
1							6				
1							6				
	33	28			9	7	49				
	3	1					1				
1							6				
39	36	29	3		9	7	284				
20	12	10	8	4	5	2	144				

ſ	Team		FIRST D	OWNS		PEN	ALTIES	FUM	BLES		SC	ORIN	3		PUNTS	FUM	BLE RETU	JRNS
1	Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	Defensive X Pts No Lost Kick Returns Int		nt	Saf	Had Bikd	No Yards		TD			
L						_	L	l		Att	Made	Att	Made					
	OWN	111	56	14	181	57	538	25	14	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	37	1
[OPPS	103	53	10	166	57	498	28	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

	INDIVIDUAL DE	FENSIVE	EXTRA POINT RETURNS		
Kick Returns Player	Att	Made	Interceptions Player Joe Williams	Att1	Made O
			u		

	2360		1990 RES	SULTS				=		
	OWN OPP OPPONENT SCORE SCOR		ATTEND- ANCE	00	PONENT		OWN	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTEND-
1	Albany 0085 16 6	A	2,700	7 Buffa	lo State	e 0 685	54	21	H	ANCE 1,215
	St Lawrence 4565 20 6	- A	3,000	8 Cortl	_	1185	28	14	A	10,000
	Alfred 0110 27 14 Springfield 5055 23 14		4,613 1,849	•	Post	1215	_38_	9	<u>H</u>	2,140
	American Intern 6/5536 39	$-\frac{n}{A}$	975							
6	Buffalo 0680 42 21	A	4,378			H for hom		way and N	or poutral	
-			1990 LONG	PLAYS				-		
yards	e list <u>your</u> players with the following minimu punts—70 yards field goals—50 yards F	ms rushing orward-pas	and passing- s plays should	-80 yards II I show com	nterception ibined yard	is and kic lage of pa	koff return ass and r	ns—90 ya un listing	irds punt passer f	returns—80 irst then the
receive Yar				Opponer	nt		Tvp	e of play	,	Scored?
90	Jeff Wittman		C W Po	st			Ru	n		TD
91	Jeff Adams		Buffalo)			Kicko	ff Retu	ırn	TD
		1990 INDI	VIDUAL SIN	GI F-GAN	IF HIGHS			_		
		only those	surpassing the		shown at					
(mın) TOTAL OFFENSE	Total			Player				Oppon	ent
60	Plays									
400	Yards RUSHING	-			_ .					1
45	Rushes			T7- 4-1					D 1-	
200	Net yards PASSING	270	Jeff	Wittma	n			<u>C W</u>	Post	
50	Attempts									
25 300	Completions Yards									
4	Touchdown passes				_					
10	RECEIVING Catches									
150	Yards	217_	<u>Ken</u>	<u>Hammel</u>	_			<u>Amer</u>	can I	ntern
4	Touchdown passes RUNBACKS						<u>_</u>			
3	Interceptions (no)				_					
100 150	Yards punts returned Yards kickoffs returned			•						
-			EAM SINGLI	E-GAME H	IIGHS-				- "	
(mın)) TOTAL OFFENSE	Total				Орр	onent			
100	Plays	572		falo Sta						
500	Yards RUSHING			Tato St	ace					
90	Rushes			-		· ·		<u>-</u> -		
500	Net yards PASSING									
60	Attempts							_		
30 300	Completions Yards									
5	Touchdown passes							·············		
20	MISCELLANEOUS									
30 20	Total first downs Penalties									
10	Fumbles lost		048555	ARES	, 					
Listani	y player in the following categories who com	noleted his c	CAREER LE areer in 1990 ai		assed any o	of the mini	mums inc	dicated in	parenthe	sis Statistics
should	I <u>not</u> include NCAA championship play-off	games or b	owl games Ur	der 'Years	list the act	tual seasc	ons of var	sity comp	etition e	g 1987-90
TOTA	L OFFENSE (5,000 yards)			Yea	ırs	Game	S	Plays		Yards
RUSH				Years	 Ga	mes	Rushes	. Net	Yards	TD
PASSI	ING (300 completions)			Years	Games	Att	Comp	Int.	Yard	s TD
RECE	EIVING (150 catches) Circle position (WR 5	SE, FL, TE WE	3 RB)	Year	s Ga	mes	Catche	s Ya	ards	TD
PUNT	TING (min 100 punts)			Year	s Ga	mes	Punts	Ya	ards	Avg
SCOR	RING (min 250 points)			Years	Game	s TC	Os I	PATs	FGs	Pts.
INTER	RCEPTIONS (min 20 interceptions)			Years	Ga	mes	Int	Ya	ırds	TD
FIELD	GOALS (min 35 made)			Years	Ga	mes	Att.	M	ade	Long
										

ĺ